



**REGIONAL DISTRICT**  
of Fraser-Fort George

**July 4, 2020 – Information Bulletin #1**

# **RESIDENT INFORMATION**

## **INFORMATION FOR RESIDENTS WEST OF WILLOX CREEK DEBRIS FLOW, MCBRIDE BC**

Regional District of Fraser-Fort George is requesting all McBride residents avoid the hazard area around the debris flow incident that occurred on Mountain View Road near Willox Creek on the morning of July 4, 2020. Debris flows are fast moving and can be volatile and unpredictable.

Any residents west of the hazard area are advised to shelter in place given road access is blocked. Sheltering in place requires:

- Avoiding the hazard area
- Remaining in a secure location
- Checking in on neighbors
- Keeping calm and alert
- Monitoring the Regional District website at [www.rdffg.bc.ca](http://www.rdffg.bc.ca) for further information

Anyone west of the hazard area that requires immediate assistance is asked to contact the Regional District at 250-960-4400 or 1-800-667-1959.

### **Contact Information:**

Regional District of Fraser Fort George  
250-960-4400 or 1-800-667-1959  
[www.rdffg.bc.ca](http://www.rdffg.bc.ca)